TOWN OF WEST SENECA

TOWN SUPER

SHEILA M. MEEC

TOWR COUMNUCIL
EUGENE B HART

ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT YALLIARM P HANLEY JR

June 4, 2018

Honorable Town Board
Town of West Seneca

Honorable Board Members,
Please authorize the supervisor to execute the attached Change Order #1 to MKS Plumbing in the ADD
amount of $2,006.00 for Plumbing construction associated with sink modifications, chase modifications and

wall relocations associated with the West Seneca Community Center and Library.

Feel free to contact me if you have any questions.

Very tr fy yours,
g« El .((4‘ p

Steven R. Tanner, P.E.

cc. Files: TB
Project

TOWN HALL 1250 UMION ROAD WEST SENMECA. NEW YORK 14224 - (718) 588-3220 « ¢AX (716) 8775448
www . wesisenscs net






Change Order No. 1

Date of Issuance:  June 4, 2018 Effective Date: June 4, 2018

Project: Community Center and Owner: Town of West Seneca Owner's Contract No.: N/A
Library

Contract: Community Center and Library Date of Contract: 12/5/2016

Contractor: MKS Plumbing, Inc. Engineer's Project No.: 13727.01

The Contract Documents are modified as follows upon execution of this Change Order:

Description: Change in sinks, Wall relocations and chase modifications

Total Change Order Amount $2,006.00

Attachments (list documents supporting change): Contractors letter

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE: CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:
Original Contract Price: Original Contract Times:  [_] Working X Calendar days
Substantial completion date: May 1, 2018
$ 444.000.00 Ready for final payment (date): June 1,2018

Increase from previously approved Change Orders  Increase from previously approved Change Orders:

Substantial completion (date): No change
$ 0 Ready for final payment (date):No change

Contract Price prior to this Change Order:

$ 444,000.00

Increase of this Change Order

$ 2.006.00

Contract Price incorporating this Change Order:

$ 446,006.00

RECOMMENDED: ACCEPTED: ACCEPTED:
By: By: By:

Engineer (Authorized Signature) Owner (Authorized Signature) Contractor (Authorized
Date: Date: Date:

EJCDC C-941 Change Order
Prepared by the Engineers Joint Contract Documents Committee and endorsed by the Construction Specifications Institute,
Pagelofl







23 e Sore
19 RANSIER DRIVE
WEST SENECA, NY 14224
716-675-5771 PHONE
FLIBEIHE CORPOFITIOE 716-675-0441 FAX
| ADDITIONAL WORK COST BREAKDOWN |

TO: CLARK PATTERSON LEF
26 MISSISSIPP] ST., SUITE 300

DATE: 1/12/2018
PROJECT: WEST SENECA COMMUNITY

R / :\\ L {"( 4 Vi r

BUFFALO, NY 14202 CENTER/LIBRARY
ATTN:  STEVE TANNER
MKS #6 DESCRIPTION OF WORK
RETURN (7) EXISTING SK-1 SINKS THAT WERE APPROVED FOR 18 1/2" X18 1/2" IN SIZE
FURNISH (7) NEW SK-1 SINKS THAT ARE TO BE 16 1/2" X 16 1/2"
LABOR RATE QTY _ PER RATE
PLUMBER FOREMAN HR. § 8195 § -
PLUMBER JOURNEYMAN HR.  $ 7580 $ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
TOTAL LABOR 3 -
MATERIAL QrY__ PER PRICE
$ -
CREDIT BACK ORIGINAL SK-1 SINKS 700 EA.$  (244.00) $  (1,708.00)
ADD FREIGHT TO SEND BACK 100 LS §  80.00 $ 80.00
% -
ADD FOR NEW SK-1 SINK 16 1/2" X 16 1/2" 700 EA § 26121 5 1,82847
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
3 -
$ -
$ -
3 -
$ -
$ -
3 -
TOTAL MATERIALS $ 20047
SUBCONTRACTORS
TOTAL SUBS 3 X
EQUIPMENT & TOOL QTY _ PER RATE
$ -
$ -
TOTAL EQUIPMENT 3 -
OVERHEAD AND PROFIT
LABOR 15% $ -
MATERIAL 15% $ 30.07
SUBCONTRACTOR 5% $ -
EQUIPMENT & TOO}. 15% $ -
R / 3 30.07

/

g
g et 7 - ( e o

JQSEPH A‘.';MARCHWTE, PRESIDENT

ADDITIONAL BOND COST

GRAND TOTAL

$ 231.00




PRICE QUOTATTION
VP Supply Corp - Buffalo
2240 Harlem Road
Cheektowaga, NY 14225
716-895-2800

Page : 1 Printed At : 09:13:56 12 JAN 2018
Quote Date |Quote No. [Quote Expiration Date Writer |Slsm |WH
01/12/18 2274471 02/11/18 DR 4 4
Quoted To:M.K.S.-0183 Ship To:M.K.S.-0183
MKS PLUMBING CORP M1623 WEST SENECA COMM CTR
19 RANSIER DR COMMUNITY CTR AND LIBRARY
BUFFALO, NY 14224-2259 1250 UNION RD
WEST SENECA NY 14224
FOR THE TOWN OF W SENECA
M1623
Order Net Ext
ILn Quant EDP Code / Description Price|UM Price
1 RESTOCK ON THE 7 SINKS HERE
2 ALREADY-$244.00 PLUS FREIGHT
3 BACK OF 80.00
4
5 7 ELUHAD141855PD
18GA SNGL BWL UM W/PERFECTDR 261.209( EA 1828.46
Net Amount $1,828.46
Tax $0.00

Quotation Total $1,828.46



@
SPECIFICATIONS

Elkay Lustertone Stainless Steel 16-1/2" x 16-1/2" x 5-3/8"
Single Bowl Undermount ADA Sink with Perfect Drain

Model(s) ELUHAD141455PD

PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS

Elkay Lustertone Stainless Steel 16-1/2" x 16-1/2" x 5-3/8", Single
Bowl Undermount ADA Sink with Perfect Drain. Sink is
manufactured from 18 gauge 304 Stainless Steel with a Lustertone
finish, Rear Center drain placement, and Bottom only pads.

Installation Type: Undermount
Material: 304 Stainless Steel
Special Features: Perfect Drain
Finish: Lustertone

Gauge: 18

Sound Deadening:

Bottom only pads
Number of Bowls: 1

Sink Dimensions: 16-1/2" x 16-1/2" x 5-3/8"

Bowl 1 Dimensions: 14" x 14" x 5-3/8"

Drain Size: 3-1/2" (89mm)
Drain Location: Rear Center
Minimum Cablnet Size: 21"

Template included: Yes

Cutout Template #: 1000001265

Template is available for download at elkay.com

This sink Is compliant to ADA and ANSIHICC A117.1 accessibility
requirements when installed according to the requirements outlined
24 In these standards,

Perfect Drain: Seamlessly welded stainless steel collar eliminates
the gap between a traditional drain and the sink for a sanitary and
gap free instaliation. An InSinkErator® garbage disposer can be
installed on either sink bow! for user convenience. Patent Pending

Installation Profile:

1/2" Reveal

—& -a— 12"
{13mm)

Countertop, )
A,,/lSilicone Caulk?

Mounting Clip”y

Fastenert Sink

118" Qverhang

Countertop,

Mounting Clipt~™ ™ Silicone Caulk!

Fastenert SinK - fe—1/8"
Not furnished (3mm)
Deslgned fo affix fo the underside of any solld surface countertop.

PART: QTyY:

PROJECT:

CONTACT:

DATE:

NOTES:

APPROVAL:

Inciuded with Product:  One LKPD1 Perfect Drain and
Stralner

AMERICAN PRIDE. A LIFETIME TRADITION.

Like your family, the Elkay family has values and traditions that

endure. For almost a century, Elkay has been a famliy-owned and

operated company, providing thousands of jobs that support our
families and communities.

% Sinks are listed by IAPMO® as meeting the applicable

requirements of the Uniform Plumbing Code®, International

c ® Plumbing Code®, and National Plumbing Code of Canada.

ADA & ICC A117.1

ASME A112.19.3/CSA B45.4

BUY AMERICAN ACT
Accessory: ASME A112.18.2/CSA B125.2

Clean and Care Manual (PDF)

Installation Instructions (PDF) - 1000002045

Installation Instructions (PDF) - 74180289 Disposer

Installation Instructions (PDF) - 74180340-USA Drain

Warranty (PDF)

Product Compliance:

si [ —— \\\ _
{(127mm)
] {356mm)
16 1/2"
R13/4" (419mm)
\{/' {44mm)
7w
T (3%6mm) T
16 172"
{(419mm)
R13/4" 53/8"
-7 (4dmm) {37mm)  67/8"
N 4 (175mm)

''''' e

in keeping with our policy of continuing product improvement, Elkay reserves the right to change product specifications without notice. Please visit elkay.com
for the most current version of Eikay product specification sheets. This specification describes an Elkay product with design, quality, and functional benefits to the
user. When making a comparison of other praducers’ offerings, be certain these features are not overlocked.

Elkay REV 12022017
ELUHAD141455PD

2222 Camden Court
Oak Brook, 1. 80523

© 2017 Page 1
ELUHAD141455PD_spec.pdf



EL KAY,

Elkay Lustertone Stainless Steel 16-1/2" x 16-1/2" x 5-3/8"
Single Bowl Undermount ADA Sink with Perfect Drain

SPECIFICATIONS Model(s) ELUHAD141455PD
OPTIONAL ACCESSORIES
Cutting Board: CB1613
Drain: LKPDVR18B, LKPDAD18B, LKDS99
Faucet: [KGT1042, LKGT2042, B .
LKLFGT1042, LKLFGT2042 . "
: 3172
Rinsing Basket: LKWRB1414SS, LKWUCSS ) v
Slnkmste: LKSMHSL k | ) (8OMM) o 7-9/16"
Soap Dispenser: LKGT1054 U ] (192MM)

v ™
m@erator

Elkay® Petfect Drain™ sinks are designed and
approved for compatible disposers manufactured by
InSinkErator® utilizing the Quick Lock® mounting
configuration. Use of non-approved disposers may
void Elkay warranty, o
InSinkErator, Quick Lock and the mounting
collar configuration are trademarks of

(mmson Electric Co.

Optional Perfect Grid Drain
<@y available (sold separately)
— Model: LKPDVR18B

Sink with Drain
Kit Installed
=]

In keeping with our policy of continuing product improvement, Elkay reseives the right to change product specifications without nqtice‘ Please ‘visit elkay. com
for the most current version of Elkay product specification sheets. This specification describes an Elkay product with design, quality, and functional benefits to the
user. When making a comparison of ather producers’ offerings, be certain these features are not overiooked.

Elkay REV 12022017
ELUHAD141455PD

2222 Camden Court
Oak Brook, IL 60523

© 2017 Page2
ELUHAD141455PD_spec.pdf



19 RANSIER DRIVE
WEST SENECA, NY 14224

4 716-675-5771 PHONE
PLIBING ETBPORAFIGHN 716-675-0441 FAX

[ ADDITIONAL WORK COST BREAKDOWN |
TO: CLARK PATTERSON LEE DATE: 1/26/2018
26 MISSISSIPPI 8T., SUITE 300 PROJECT: WEST SENECA COMMUNITY
BUFFALO, NY 14202 CENTER/LIBRARY

ATTN:  STEVE TANNER

MKS#8 DESCRIPTION OF WORK
12/21/2017 RM 152 KICTHEN SINK UNDERSLAB 2" CAST IRON WASTE LINE NEEDED TO BE MOVED DUE TO
WALL DISCREPANCY BETWEEN IB16 AND IB50. HAD TO SAWCUT AND JACK HAMMER THE FLOOR ALSO.
AEWR# 22855

LABOR RATE QTY  PER RATE
PLUMBER EOREMAN 400 HR. § 8195 $ 327.80
PLUMBER JOURNEYMAN 000 HR. $ 7580 $ -
$ -
TOTAL LABOR $ 327.80
MATERIAL QTY PER PRICE
2" SVSH PIPING 100 LGTH §  62.85 3 62.85
2" SV GASKET 100 EA $ 3.80 $ 3.80
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ .
$ -
TOTAL MATERIALS 3 66.65
SUBCONTRACTORS
TOTAL SUBS $ -
EQUIPMENT & TOOL QTY  PER RATE
$ -
$ -
TOTAL EQUIPMENT 3 :
OVERHEAD AND PROFIT
LABOR 15% $ 49.17
MATERIAL 15% $ 10.00
SUBCONTRACTOR 5% $ -
EQUIPMENT & TOOL 15% $ -
} : /) § 89,17
] ‘ ADDITIONAL BOND COST

y y // 7
o \*'\,mmﬁih . j;"{.r: . ot :/‘

| Bt (O

JOSEPH A. MARCHITTE, PRESIDENT GRAND TOTAL 3 454.00

o




19 Ransier Drive, West Seneca, NY 74224
(718) 675-5771 Phone (716) 675-04471 Fax

Job Name: (NS d’ﬁ“"? Lém}c,. Date: fol— ot/ ~ /7

Address: lob#: ) LS

Customer Contact:

Address:

DESCRIPTION OF WORK: ) . ,
y23 ) alda // AR Cre paness  2a) Aoom A3 <L He }/a) e el

/ 2/
/B Jb gl LB 5O of R0’  Me R oz

v 7 7 .
(:L)CC,S 4{7 ///L.é. ;£L \%Aﬁ % A/C {én \5:7 % Clné/zr Sdié /a(:/ »4

)é)e N0y (.'f/l &Je.gb/cc)ﬂ,@/ Ll Pz/éL L)l v

/-/0‘*" VX, tw‘/ 1)4 ét éi@&) et £ ‘@:‘ *—T:;c/ //1 e ﬁ‘!/ c‘b};&

LABOR TOOLS & EQUIPMENT
HOURS WORKED
TRADE |EMPLOYEE REG, 11/2 2 | |DESCRIPTION EQUIP. # USED
7 1 Sam S Zwkr </ SERVICE VAN
PICK UP
SEWER CAMERA

SEWER MACHINE

DRAIN MACHINE

SEWER JETTER
e ge X Situ] /')4/7
éZ)/ /% \Jvf:’z’/fﬁ)%wfmsr/ =Y %
MATERIALS
QTY |DESCRIPTION QTY |DESCRIPTION SUPPLIER TICKET#

/NS 2 Siande Al S P

[ 2" S ek Fihl cankid

yes no

HOURS WORKED
SUBCONTRACTOR REG. 11/2 2 | JobCompleted?

|

Authorized Signature:




19 RANSIER DRIVE
WEST SENECA, NY 14224

716-675-5771 PHONE

TR URBING GO 716-675-0441 EAX

| ADDITIONAL WORK COST BREAKDOWN —1
TO: CLARK PATTERSON LEE DATE: 1/26/2018
26 MISSISSIPPI ST., SUITE 300 PROJECT: WEST SENECA COMMUNITY
BUFFALO, NY 14202 CENTER/LIBRARY
ATTN:  STEVE TANNER
MKS#98 DESCRIPTION OF WORK

1/9/18 AFTER COMPLETION OF IN WALL ROUGH IN OF WASTE, VENT AND WATER ON THE NORTH WALL OF
RM 119, RFI 119 WAS GENERATED. THE ANSWER WAS TO MOVE THE PLUMBING 12" EAST TO ACCOMMODATE
MANOFOLD CHASE,

AEWR# 22857

rd

LABOR RATE QTY  PER RATE
PLUMBER FOREMAN 8.00 HR. § 8195 $ 655.60
PLUMBER JOURNEYMAN 000 HR. $ 7580 $ -
$ -
TOTAL LABOR $ 655.60
MATERIAL QTY  PER PRICE
2" DWV COPPER 45 200 EA % 7.55 $ 15.10
2 X 11/2" DWV TY 100 EA $ 1429 $ 14.29
1 1/2" DWV WYE 100 EA $ 2743 $ 27.43
1 1/2" DWV ST. 45 100 EA  § 4,59 $ 459
1 1/2" DWV 90 200 EA § 6.46 $ 12.92
11/2" DWV CPLG 100 EA § 2.51 $ 2.51
1/2" C X C 90 1200 EA  § 0.46 $ 5.52
1/2" C X C CPLG 200 EA § 0.45 $ 0.90
1/2" TYPE "L" COPPER 1000 FT  § 1.46 $ 14.60
1 1/2* DWV COPPER PIPE 500 FT § 4.70 $ 23.50
$ -
$ -
$ -
9 -
$ -
$ -
TOTAL MATERIALS $ 121.36
SUBCONTRACTORS
TOTAL SUBS $ -
EQUIPMENT & TOOL QTY  PER RATE
$ -
$ .
TOTAL EQUIPMENT $ -
OVERHEAD AND PROFIT
LABOR 15% $ 98.34
MATERIAL 15% $ 18.20
SUBCONTRACTOR . 5% $ -
EQUIPMENT & TOOL | 15% $ -
N $ 116.54
; ; 2T
e T AT ) ADDITIONAL BOND COST
- i / oy, ?Jj @f’} s ,f‘/ ;{fﬁw«iﬂ»éif_ﬁ@.ﬂ:?
JOSEEH A. MARCHITTE, PRESIDENT - GRAND TOTAL $ 894.00




00857

19 Ransier Drive, West Seneca, NY 14224
(716) 675-5771 Phone (716) 675-0441 Fax

lob Name: {!1 )5 /r:\.-wm (//Sﬁ {‘ //t é/'é(/ o Date: /'- 93— /?
Address: lob #: S P
Customer Contact:
Address:
DESCRIPTION OF WORK: s

/ /:‘am Jﬁ/ / 70 0/ \ /ﬂ)u)ejé/ 3’0«:((’/( r)/ 6{)}&3 /e’} L q/ » € é()a)é’»f 1

PLI(E /Um—o[;( u..){(.// e /é /% Ma%fd prrc e Am //‘7, Przl /7 2alas
(/ff Carogd 7é/¢ 77& sl £ Las 94 LY 2P 544 /ﬂ/wz méj‘.{l £l ”
é’c’(,.ﬁﬁ/ t’é P A V) (142 Z?’ M/! i A// < A//l.S'{"

LABOR TOOLS & EQUIPMENT
HOURS WORKED
TRADE {EMPLOYEE REG. 11/2 2 DESCRIPTION EQUIP. # USED
F | Sl 522 ,4’/( ' b SERVICE VAN
PICK UP
SEWER CAMERA
SEWER MACHINE
DRAIN MACHINE
SEWER JETTER
MIATERIALS
Qry  |DESCRIPTION QTY |DESCRIPTION SUPPLIER TICKET#
__éz \)H el 5 ‘g:;e,:w;.daa- /2 /{é. d;ggw So ©
/ a/”)/ /?& 7{11)%/‘ il “2 //é . Pt Lcy/tf.f
f 7 P
/ [V 0 Tie ,/c;’ Za A é‘ojfde/
. . . - 7 P
L 1 o iz ‘! SV /% pwe”
Y/ o '
X /7% pwi S ’
/ ' i
/ /% Yo C/c;,g////,/z,
7
S/ yes no
HOURS WORKED
SUBCONTRACTOR // REG. 11/2 ;/Wpleted?
. .ri

Authorized Signature: W
/ °/




Clark Patterson Lee

ARCHITECTURE 1 ENGINEERING | PLANNING

ALLOWANCE DISBURSEMENT AUTHORIZATION

Owner y X ]
Architect/Engineer D .S
Contractor X

Field

Other

Other

(PROJECT NAME)

Allowance Disbursement No. 2 Initiation Date: ~ January 4, 2017

Contract For: Mechanical

Disbursements: IB-50 and rerouting of gutter

To Contractor: MKS Plumbing Corp.
19 Ransier Drive, West Seneca, NY 14224
Contract Date: December 5%, 2017

Not valid until signed by Owner, Architect/Engineer, [Construction Manager| and Contractor.

The Original Contract Allowance $50,000.00

) ) , $31,022.00
Net Allowance Disbursements previously authorized

) . $19,405.00
Charges to Contract Allowance as a result of this authorization

$-427.00 (your first change
order will cover this
Current Contract Allowance Balance including this authorization when issued)

Owner: Town of West Seneca Supervisor Sheila Meegan

<Owner’s Name>

Architect/Engineer: Clark Patterson Lee — Steven R. Tanner

Clark Patterson Lee

Contractor: MKS Plumbing — Joseph Marchitte
Documentl

26 Mississippi Street
Suite 300

Buffalo, NY 14203
clarkpattersoniee.com
716.852.2100 TEL
716.852.2120 FAX






